
OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Office of the Mayor Justin Berton Michael Sze Shereda Nosakhare

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-7072 510-238-7577 510-238-7168

City Hall, 3rd Floor jberton@oaklandca.gov msze@oaklandca.gov snosakhare@oaklandca.gov

City Attorney Mark Forte Mark Forte Dara Wiseman

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-2960 510-238-2960 510-238-3827

City Hall, 6th Floor mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org mforte@oaklandcityattorney.org dwiseman@oaklandcityattorney.org

City Auditor Dena Shupe Daniel Williams Courtney Ruby

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-4975 510-238-2094 510-238-7604

City Hall, 4th Floor dshupe@oaklandca.gov dwilliams6@oaklandca.gov cruby@oaklandca.gov

Council District 1 - Dan Kalb Susan Sanchez* Seth Steward Councilmember Kalb

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510-238-7013 510-238-7001

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov SSteward@oaklandca.gov dkalb@oaklandca.gov

Deidra Moss

510-238-3557

Dmoss@Oaklandca.gov

Keara O'Doherty

510 238-7014

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST LIAISONS by OFFICE and DEPARTMENT

Pursuant to OMC Section 2.20.200 (a), (b) & (c) Sunshine Ordinance, Updated July 2021
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KODoherty@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 2 - Nikki Fortunato Bas Susan Sanchez* Miya Saika Chen Councilmember Fortunato Bas

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510 238-7246 510-238-7002

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov Mchen@Oaklandnca.gov nfortunatobas@oaklandca.gov

Lia Salaverry 

510-238-7201

LSalaverry@oaklandca.gov 

Sandra Ramirez

510 238-7023

SRamirez2@Oaklandca.gov

mailto:sasanchez@oaklandnet.com
mailto:Mchen@Oaklandnca.gov
mailto:nfortunatobas@oaklandca.gov
mailto:LSalaverry@oaklandca.gov


OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Council District 3 - Carroll Fife Susan Sanchez* Tonya Love Councilmember Fife

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510-238-7245 510-238-7003

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov tlove@oaklandaca.gov cfife@oaklandca.gov

Rediat Bayeh

510 238-7032

Rbayeh@Oaklandca.gov

Justin Tomblesi

510 238-7031

Jtomblesi@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 4 - Sheng Thao Susan Sanchez* Brandon Harami Councilmember Thao

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510 238-7042 510-238-7004

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov Bharami@Oaklandca.gov sthao@oaklandca.gov

Matthew Napoli

510 238-4742

MNapoli@Oaklandca.gov

Rebecca Sanchez

510 238-7041

Rsanchez@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 5 - Noel Gallo Susan Sanchez* Emilia Ordaz Salto Councilmember Gallo

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510 238-7051  510-238-7005

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov EOrdaz-Salto@oaklandca.gov ngallo@oaklandca.gov

Ken Lupoff

510 238-7051

Klupoff@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 6 - Loren Taylor Susan Sanchez* Kiana Gums Councilmember Taylor

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510 238-3649 510-238-7006

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov KGums@Oaklandca.gov ltaylor@oaklandca.gov

Pamela Ferran

510-238-6672

OFFICES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS, continued
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Pferran@Oaklandca.gov

Council District 7 - Treva Reid Susan Sanchez* Brandon Baranco Councilmember Reid

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510-238-7071 510-238-7007

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov BMBaranco@oaklandca.gov treid@oaklandca.gov

Haley Hester

510 238-7578

HHester@Oaklandca.gov

Rosa Velazquez

510 238-7573

Rvelazquez@Oaklandca.gov

Council At Large - Rebecca Kaplan Susan Sanchez* Ana Tellez Councilmember Kaplan

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6917 510 238-7083 510-238-7008

City Hall, 2nd Floor sasanchez@oaklandca.gov AMTellez@Oaklandca.gov rkaplan@oaklandca.gov

Kimberly Jones

510 238-7081

KJones3@oaklandca.gov

Desmond Jeffries

510 238-7082

Djeffries@Oaklandca.gov
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City Administrator Rose Rubel** Aracely (Shelly) Garza Rose Rubel**

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6587 510-238-6807 510-238-6587

City Hall, 3rd Floor rrubel@oaklandca.gov AGarza@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov

(Includes: Equal Opportunity, 

Neighborhood Services  and Nuisance 

Abatement)

Animal Services Benjamin Winkleblack Lorena Sahagun Ann Dunn

510-535-5602 510-535-4882 510-535-5606 510-535-5604

1101 29
th

 Avenue bwinkleblack@oaklandca.gov lsahagun@oaklandca.gov adunn@oaklandca.gov

Cannabis/Special Activity Permitting Nancy Marcus Greg Minor Rose Rubel

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-3294 510-238-6370 510-238-6587

City Hall, Room 104 nmarcus@oaklandca.gov gminor@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov

City Clerk Nai Phan Asha Reed Asha Reed

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6833 510-238-7370 510-238-7370

City Hall, Room 101 nphan@oaklandca.gov areed@oaklandca.gov areed@oaklandca.gov

Economic & Workforce Development Rebecca Perry Ken Mak Alexa Jeffress

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor 510-238-3625 510-238-4796 510-238-3653

(Includes: Real Estate) rperry@oaklandca.gov kmak@oaklandca.gov ajeffress@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Administration Juliet Naishorua Juliet Naishorua Margaret O'Brien

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-4491 510-238-4491 510-238-7480

jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov mobrien@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Budget Brittany Hines Juliet Naishorua Lisa Agustin

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-7078 510-238-4491 510-238-2989

bhines@oaklandca.gov jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov lagustin@oaklandca.gov

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS
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Finance – Controller Tony Daquipa Juliet Naishorua Stephen Walsh

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-3280 510-238-4491 510-238-4906

tdaquipa@oaklandca.gov jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov swalsh@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Revenue Shahla Azimi Jonathan Lau Rogers Agaba

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 510-238-2972 510-238-6139 510-238-7009

(Includes: Audit, Collections, Liens and 

Parking Citation Assistance)

sazimi@oaklandca.gov Jlau@oaklandca.gov MOBrien@oaklandca.gov

Finance – Treasury Elaine Kwong Juliet Naishorua David Jones

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 5th Floor 510-238-3203 510-238-4491 510-238-6508

(Includes: Payroll and Retirement) ekwong@oaklandca.gov jnaishorua@oaklandca.gov dfjones@oaklandca.gov

Fire Services Allison Rigau Clara Sanchez Michael Hunt

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3354 510-238-4050 510-238-4080 510-238-6353

arigau@oaklandca.gov csanchez@oaklandca.gov mhunt@oaklandca.gov

Housing & Community Development Sylvia Shannon*** Sylvia Shannon Shola Olatoye

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza. 5th Floor  510-238-3715 510-238-3715 510-238-3714

(Includes: Community Development Block 

Grant [CBDG], Housing Assistance 

Center, Housing Development, and 

Residential Lending)

sshannon@oaklandca.gov sshannon@oaklandca.gov solatoye@oaklandca.gov

Human Resource Management Denise Aaron Lisa Wright Lara Williams

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 3rd Floor 510-238-7292 510-238-6235 510-238-6676

(Includes: Employee Relations, Equal 

Access, Personnel, Recruitment & 

Classification, Risk & Benefits)

daaron@oaklandca.gov lwright@oaklandca.gov lwilliams@oaklandca.gov

Homelessness Administration Greta Monares Rose Rubel LaTonda Simmons 

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-7542 510-238-6587 510-238-6903

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS, continued
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City Hall, 3rd Floor Gmonares@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov LSimmons@oaklandca.gov
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Human Services Kathy Hicks Martina Bouey Sara Bedford

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor 510-238-2214 510-238-7242 510-238-6794

khicks@oaklandca.gov mbouey@oaklandca.gov sbedford@oaklandca.gov

Information Technology Phyllis Turner Tyehimba Jelani Cynthia Perkins

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 7th Floor 510-238-7622 510-238-3035 510-238-4702

pturner2@oaklandca.gov tjelani@oaklandca.gov cperkins@oaklandca.gov

Library Services Paulette Mitchell Jack Schmidt Tabitha Pulliam

125-14th Street, 2nd Floor 510-238-4980 510-238-3283 510-238-6595

pmitchell@oaklandlibrary.org jschmidt@oaklandca.gov           TPulliam@oaklandlibrary.org

Parks, Recreation & Youth Development Gail McMillon TBD Dana Riley

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3330  510-238-3186 510-238-6495

gmcmillion@oaklandca.gov driley@oaklandca.gov

Planning & Building Brian Fujihara Donnisha Udo-Okon Tiffany Curotto

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 2nd Floor 510-238-6143 510-238-2953 510-238-4787

Police Services Alisha Banda Kim Hillenbrand Vijay Norfleet

455-7th Street, 3rd Floor 510-238-7164 510-238-3021 510-238-3028

abanda@oaklandca.gov khillenbrand@oaklandca.gov vnorfleet@oaklandca.gov

Public Works Pat Carter Bobbie Rodgers Tom Morgan

(Includes: Code Enforcement, Building 

Permits and Zoning)

BFujihara@oaklandca.gov tjimenez@oaklandca.gov dudookon@oaklandca.gov 

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS, continued
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250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor  510-238-3767 510-238-3982 510-238-7953

pacarter@oaklandca.gov brodgers@oaklandca.gov tmorgan@oaklandca.gov

OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR

(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Race and Equity Ayanna Allen Rose Rubel Darlene Flynn

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-6401 510-238-6587 510-238-2904

City Hall asallen@oaklandca.gov rrubel@oaklandca.gov dflynn2@oaklandca.gov

Rent Adjustment Program Cynthia Jay Merna Attalla Barbara Cohen

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza. 5th Floor  510-238-7050 510-238-7461 510-238-6456

cjay@oaklandca.gov mattalla@oaklandca.gov bcohen@oaklandca.gov

Transportation Erika Pacheco Justine Colon Ariel Espiritu Santo

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 4th Floor  510-238-7536 510-238-6421 510-238-2098

(Includes: ADA) epacheco@oaklandca.gov jcolon@oaklandca.gov aespiritusanto@oaklandca.gov

Violence Prevention Seretha Gallaread Kelli Kilgore Guillermo Cespedes

150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-384-0203 510-238-3708 510-238-2916

Suite 4211 sgallaread@oaklandca.gov KKilgore@oaklandca.gov GCespedes@oaklandca.gov 

Workplace & Employment Standards Mary Mayberry Shelley Darensburg Deborah Barnes

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 3341  510-238-7324 510-238-7325 510-238-6270

mmayberry@oaklandca.gov sdarensburg@oaklandca.gov dbarnes@oaklandca.gov

OFFICE/DEPARTMENT LIAISON NAME ALTERNATE LIAISON SUPERVISOR
(Name/Address) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email) (Phone Number/Email)

Public Ethics Commission Ana Lara Jelani Killings Whitney Barazoto

OTHER ENTITIES 

Requests submitted to a specific department may include multiple department responses based on the subject (s) of the request.

CITY OFFICES AND DEPARTMENTS, continued

**Rose Rubel distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within the City Administrators Office; each area may respond directly.

***Sylvia Shannon distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within Housing & Community Development Department, excluding Rent 

Adjustment Program; each area may respond directly.

Rose Rubel distributes Public Records Requests to specific areas within the City Administrators Office; each area may respond directly.

Susan Sanchez distributes Public Records Requests to the applicable Council District; each District will respond directly. 

mailto:pacarter@oaklandnet.com
mailto:brodgers@oaklandca.gov
mailto:tmorgan@oaklandnet.com
mailto:asallen@oaklandca.gov
mailto:rrubel@oaklandca.gov
mailto:dflynn2@oaklandca.gov
mailto:cjay@oaklandca.gov
mailto:bcohen@oaklandca.gov
mailto:epacheco@oaklandnet.com
mailto:jcolon@oaklandnet.com
mailto:aespiritusanto@oaklandnet.com
mailto:aespiritusanto@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sgallaread@oaklandca.gov
mailto:KKilgore@oaklandca.gov
mailto:GCespedes@oaklandca.gov
mailto:mmayberry@oaklandnet.com
mailto:sdarensburg@oaklandnet.com
mailto:dbarnes@oaklandnet.com


1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 510-238-2257 510-238-2061 510-238-6620

City Hall, 1st Floor alarafranco@oaklandca.gov jkillings@oaklandca.gov wbarazoto@oaklandca.gov
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